
S?AM HOUSTON RACE PARK - January 24, 2026 - Race 11
STAKES Houston Ladies Classic S. Grade 3 - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO $15,000 ATB)FOR FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
Distance: One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Joyful Victory - 1:42.30 - January 26, 2013)
Purse: $300,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $300,000
Value of Race: $300,000 1st $176,400, 2nd $58,800, 3rd $32,340, 4th $17,640, 5th $8,820, 6th $3,000, 7th $3,000
Weather: Cloudy, 37° Track: Muddy (Sealed)
Off at: 5:55 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
20Dec25 10RP5 7 Perfect Shot (Asmussen, Erik) 120 - - 6 6 61/2 6Head 51/2 4Head 11/2 11.00 4w, up in final stride
26Dec25 8OP1 3 Standoutsensation (Demuro, Mirco) 118 - - 3 1 1Head 1Head 1Head 1Head 21 4.30 duel inside, caught
7Dec25 7AQU4 5 Yes It Tiz (Thornton, Timothy) 116 - - 5 2 51 1/2 41 1/2 4Head 31/2 3Head 6.60 inside, gaining late
24Nov25 8MVR1 1 Too Much Kiki (Elliott, Stewart) 118 b 1 7 7 7 65 51/2 43 1/2 8.90 bobbled, 5w, willingly
20Sep25 13PRX5 8 La Cara (Torres, Cristian) 120 - - 7 3 21 22 22 22 51 1.90* duel 2w, weakened late
26Dec25 8OP2 2 Queen Azteca (Vazquez, Ramon) 120 - - 2 5 32 31 1/2 31 1/2 68 67 3/4 4.70 rush up 3w, used up
19Jul25 10SAR4 4 Take Charge Milady (Esquivel, Emmanuel) 118 - - 4 4 4Head 5Head 7 7 7 3.80 through after half

Fractional Times: 23.77 48.03 1:12.64 1:39.10 Final Time: 1:46.09
Split Times: (24:26) (24:61) (26:46) (6:99)
Run-Up: 33 feet

Winner: Perfect Shot, Chestnut Mare, by Gun Runner out of Meister Legend, by Bodemeister. Foaled Apr 12, 2021 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Sierra Farm
Owner: Whisper Hill Farm LLC
Trainer: Asmussen, Steven

Scratched Horse(s): Moonlight Gambler (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $19,622
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Perfect Shot 24.00 16.60 4.20
3 Standoutsensation 4.60 3.60
5 Yes It Tiz 4.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 7-3 118.00 10,807
$0.50 Trifecta 7-3-5 326.60 5,628
$0.10 Superfecta 7-3-5-1 206.06 3,801
$1.00 Pick 3 5-1-7 (3 correct) 333.30 398
$1.00 Daily Double 1-7 153.20 2,391

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

7 Perfect Shot 6 64 3/4 65 1/4 53 3/4 42 1/2 11/2

3 Standoutsensation 1 1Head 1Head 1Head 1Head 21/2

5 Yes It Tiz 2 53 1/4 43 1/2 43 1/2 32 31 1/2

1 Too Much Kiki 7 75 1/4 75 1/4 64 1/4 52 3/4 41 1/2

8 La Cara 3 2Head 2Head 2Head 2Head 55

2 Queen Azteca 5 31 32 32 63 1/4 66

4 Take Charge Milady 4 43 55 79 1/4 711 1/4 713 3/4

Trainers: 7 - Asmussen, Steven; 3 - Amoss, Thomas; 5 - Cox, Brad; 1 - Calhoun, W.; 8 - Casse, Mark; 2 - Brisset, Rodolphe; 4 - McPeek, Kenneth

Owners: 7 - Whisper Hill Farm LLC; 3 -Joel Politi; 5 - Full of Run Racing II LLC; 1 - Mansfield Racing; 8 -Tracy Farmer; 2 - Team Valor International; 4 -
Ball, James, Magdalena Racing (Sherri McPeek) and Rhodes, Kenneth;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
PERFECT SHOT was unhurried early and settled while three wide on the backstretch, rallied and moved out to be four wide in upper stretch, closed with a
rush and was up in the final strides. STANDOUTSENSATION dueled for the lead from the inside, was in a long drive then drew off in deep stretch but was
caught at the wire. YES IT TIZ was allowed to settled while inside on the backstretch, saved ground on the far turn then made a bid and was gaining ground
in late stretch to finish well. TOO MUCH KIKI bobbled at the start then was settled, started a run and was five wide in upper stretch, closed ground willingly
in late stretch but was too late. LA CARA dueled for the lead while two wide on the backstretch, was in a long sustained drive and gamely dug in but
weakened inside the furlong marker. QUEEN AZTECA was rushed up to contention and was three wide on the first turn, stalked the pace but was used up
and faltered in the stretch drive. TAKE CHARGE MILADY was through after a half while inside and gave way.
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